
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    St. Cloud Apollo  (4) at Sauk Rapids-Rice  (0)
Central Lakes Conference,  Tuesday, January 19, 2016

1410  3rd Avenue South
Sauk Rapids, Minnesota 

Arena: Sports Arena East  Time: 7:25PM - 9:15PM
Official Scorer:  Tom Cruikshank  Attendance: Packed House
RinkWriter licensed to: Sports Arena East
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Sauk Rapids-Rice 
Ken Karna  Coaches

 Starters
01 Lukas Marlin    Jr  G
19 Everett Moliga    Jr  D
28 Brandon Mixell    Sr  D
11 Daniel Sertich    Jr  F
13 Koby Thelen    Jr  F
10 Calvin Barthel    Sr  F

St. Cloud Apollo 
Pete Matanich

 Starters
32 Nick Althaus    Sr  G
04 Brandon Baker    Sr  D
07 Tanner Breidenbach    Sr  D
26 Josh Kenney    Sr  F
06 Cameron Anderman    Sr  F
19 Michael Behl    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Tucker Koenig    So  F
12 Jake Hommerding    Sr  F
16 Morgan Barber    So  F
23 Quinten Heder    Sr  D
26 Alec Strandberg    Jr  D
33 Jason Sjogren    So  G
34 Jacob Clafton    Jr  D
35 Austin Kuklok    Jr  F

02 Dan Wieber    Sr  D
08 Trevor Vossen    Sr  F
10 Casey Horman    So  D
12 Noah Bissett    So  F
13 Nick Richert    Fr  F
15 Zach Pfannenstein    Sr  F
16 Travis Imdieke    Jr  F
17 Gino Lucia    Sr  F
20 Skyler Rieland    Sr  F
21 Brandon Bissett    Sr  F
22 Carter Rieland    So  F
24 Blake Theisen    Sr  F
35 Derek Ertl    Sr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SRR

SCA

 Shots on Goal

SRR

SCA

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SRR

SCA

 4 

 20 

 0 

 3 

 0 

 12 

 0 

 0 

 2 

 26 

 0 

 1 

 6 

 58 

 0 

 4 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SRR

SCA

 6 18:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

 5 13:00 4 7:35  2  0  0 

SRR- 01 Lukas Marlin  

SRR- 33 Jason Sjogren  

SCA- 32 Nick Althaus  

SCA- 35 Derek Ertl  

3 51:00 20 17 12 12 26 25  58  54

3 51:00 4 4 0 0 2 2  6  6

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Ken Thielman

(Ref) David Rozinka

(Ref) Jon Majerle

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SCA 22 Carter Rieland  4:46  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 4:46 SCA ES 22 Carter Rieland

1 5:45 SCA ES 04 Brandon Baker 17 Gino Lucia

SCA 21 Brandon Bissett Interference (2) 1 7:24

SCA 21 Brandon Bissett Face Masking (5+GDQ) 1 7:24

SRR 23 Quinten Heder Face Masking (5+GDQ) 1 7:24

SRR 28 Brandon Mixell Elbowing (2) 1 15:53

1 16:40 SCA PP 06 Cameron Anderman

07 T.  Breidenbach 17 Gino Lucia

SCA 20 Skyler Rieland Hooking (2) 2 1:18

SCA 20 Skyler Rieland Roughing (2) 2 12:27

SRR 10 Calvin Barthel Roughing (2) 2 12:27

SCA 20 Skyler Rieland Unsprts Condct (2) 2 12:27

SRR 34 Jacob Clafton Tripping (2) 3 2:10

SRR 28 Brandon Mixell Slashing (2) 3 7:12

3 8:17 SCA PP 17 Gino Lucia 07 T.  Breidenbach

SRR 28 Brandon Mixell Boarding (5+GMC) 3 13:17

 End of Game


